506557194 03/16/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6603973

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CONVERTALIGHT, LLC	01/29/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENLIGHTENED DESIGNS, LLC
Street Address:	7410 S 66TH STREET
City:	LINCOLN
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68516

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D369470	
Patent Number:	D639986	
Patent Number:	D623786	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)349-2453

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8019696609

Email: geoff@dobbiniplaw.com
Correspondent Name: GEOFFREY DOBBIN
Address Line 1: 2250 S REDWOOD ROAD

Address Line 4: WEST VALLEY CITY, UTAH 84119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GDEAW01C, D, E	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEOFFREY E. DOBBIN	
SIGNATURE:	/GEDobbinEsq/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506557194 REEL: 055614 FRAME: 0310

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS AND PATENT

WHEREAS, ConvertaLight, LLC, a Nebraska limited liability company (hereafter referred to as "Owner"), is the assignee and current owner of certain new and useful improvements described in the following U.S. Patents:

Title	Pat. No.	Issue Date
Convertible Work Light	D639,470	June 7, 2011
Convertible Work Light	D639,986	June 14, 2011
Convenible Work Light	D623,786	September 10, 2010

and

WHEREAS, Enlighted Designs, LLC, a Nebraska limited liability company (herein referred to as "Assignee"), whose mailing address is 7410 S. 66° St., Lincoln, Nebraska 68516, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of thirty dollars (\$30) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof being acknowledged. Owner by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and entire right, title, and interest in and to the above referenced Patents, for its sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patents have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Owner had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned also hereby affirms and represents that he has the authority to execute this document on behalf of ConvertaLight, LLC.

Executed this 29th day of January, 2021, at Lincoln, Nebraska.

ConvertaLight, LLC

39: ________ Greg Vasek, CøMana

1/579/10/001/022.1 Assnmt.docx

PATENT REEL: 055614 FRAME: 0311

RECORDED: 03/16/2021